District
State Total

Berlin
Bow
Claremont
Colebrook
Concord

Contoocook Valley
Conway

Dover

Dresden

Epping

Exeter Region Coop
Fall Mountain Regional
Farmington

Franklin

Gilford

Goffstown

Gorham Randolph Shelburne

Governor Wentworth Reg
Haverhill Cooperative
Hillsboro-Deering Coop

Hinsdale
Hollis-Brookline Coop
Hopkinton

Hudson

Inter-Lakes Coop

Jaffrey-Rindge Coop
John Stark Regional
Kearsarge Regional
Keene

Laconia

Lebanon
Lincoln-Woodstock Coop
Lisbon Regional
Litchfield

Littleton

Londonderry
Manchester
Manchester
Manchester

Mascenic Regional
Mascoma Valley Reg
Merrimack
Merrimack Valley
Milford

Milton

Monadnock Regional
Moultonborough
Nashua

Nashua

Newfound Area
Newmarket
Newport
Northumberland
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2006 - 2007 Dropout Rates For Grades 9 -12

School

Berlin Senior High School
Bow High School

Stevens High School
Colebrook Academy
Concord Senior High School

Conval Regional High School
Kennett High School

Dover Senior High School
Hanover High School

Epping High School

Exeter High School

Fall Mountain Regional High School
Farmington Senior High School
Franklin High School

Gilford High School

Goffstown High School

Gorham High School

Kingswood Regional High School
Woodsville High School
Hillsboro-Deering High School

Hinsdale Sr. High School
Hollis-Brookline High School
Hopkinton High School
Alvirne High School
Inter-Lakes High School

Conant High School

John Stark Regional High School
Kearsarge Regional High School
Keene High School

Laconia High School

Lebanon High School
Lin-Wood Public School (High)
Lisbon Regional School (High)
Campbell High School
Littleton High School

Londonderry Senior High School
Manchester Central High School
Manchester Memorial High School
Manchester West High School
Manchester District Total

Mascenic Regional High School

Mascoma Valley Regional High School

Merrimack High School
Merrimack Valley High School
Milford High School

Nute High School

Monadnock Regional High School
Moultonborough Academy
Nashua High School North
Nashua High School South
Nashua District Total

Newfound Regional High School
Newmarket Jr.-Sr. High School
Newport Middle High School (High)
Groveton High School
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Number of
Dropouts

2,185

22
7
37
9
75

34
42
62

2
15

23
33
18
16

8

51

1
22
14
35

16
7
7

65

14

15
38

6
76
35

11
1
7
6

12

12
134
109
128
371

26
34
33
21

11
45

55
68
123

21
10
19

March 31, 2008
See footnote below

Annual
Dropout 4 Year
Percentage Cumulative Rate

3.2% 12.2%
3.8% 14.4%
1.1% 4.3%
5.3% 19.6%
4.8% 17.9%
3.8% 14.4%
2.9% 11.1%
4.4% 16.5%
3.6% 13.6%
0.3% 1.2%
4.0% 15.1%
1.4% 5.5%
5.0% 18.5%
3.9% 14.7%
3.6% 13.6%
1.4% 5.5%
3.8% 14.4%
0.5% 2.0%
2.4% 9.3%
4.5% 16.8%
6.8% 24.5%
6.4% 23.2%
0.8% 3.2%
1.9% 7.4%
4.1% 15.4%
3.1% 11.8%
3.0% 11.5%
4.0% 15.1%
0.9% 3.6%
4.2% 15.8%
4.3% 16.1%
1.4% 5.5%
0.8% 3.2%
4.7% 17.5%
1.1% 4.3%
3.8% 14.4%
0.7% 2.8%
5.8% 21.3%
4.8% 17.9%
5.5% 20.3%
5.4% 19.9%
2.0% 7.8%
5.5% 20.3%
2.1% 8.1%
3.5% 13.3%
2.4% 9.3%
5.1% 18.9%
5.3% 19.6%
2.5% 9.6%
2.7% 10.4%
3.1% 11.8%
2.9% 11.1%
4.3% 16.1%
2.8% 10.7%
4.2% 15.8%
1.2% 4.7%



District

Oyster River Coop

Pelham

Pembroke
Pemi-Baker Regional
Pittsburg

Pittsfield

Portsmouth
Profile
Raymond
Rochester
Salem

Sanborn Regional
Shaker Regional
Somersworth
Souhegan Cooperative
Stratford

Sunapee

Timberlane Regional
White Mountains Reg
Wilton-Lyndeborough
Winnacunnet Cooperative
Winnisquam Regional

School

Oyster River High School

Pelham High School

Pembroke Academy

Plymouth Regional High School
Pittsburg School (High)
Pittsfield High School

Portsmouth High School
Profile Senior High School
Raymond High School
Spaulding High School
Salem High School

Sanborn Regional High School
Belmont High School
Somersworth High School
Souhegan Coop High School
Stratford Public School (High)

Sunapee Sr. High School
Timberlane Regional High School

White Mountains Regional High School
Wilton-Lyndeboro Senior High School

Winnacunnet High School

Winnisquam Regional High School

Public Academies and Joint Maintenance Agreement

Prospect Mountain JIMA
Coe-Brown Northwood Academy
Pinkerton Academy

Public Charter

Franklin Career Academy
North Country Charter
Cocheco Arts & Technology
Great Bay eLearning

New Heights Charter Academy
NH Charter Equestrian Acad

Prospect Mountain High School
Coe-Brown Northwood Academy
Pinkerton Academy

Franklin Career Academy Charter Sch
North Country Charter Academy (H)
Cocheco Arts & Technology Charter Acad
Great Bay eLearning Charter School

New Heights Charter Academy

NH Equestrian Academy Charter Sch

Number of
Dropouts

3

13
40
16

1
11

19
4
37
101
22

18
20
23
18

0

5
31
11
12
46
16

14
8
92

o
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Annual
Dropout
Percentage

0.4%

1.8%
3.7%
1.8%
2.3%
5.1%

1.7%
2.0%
6.8%
6.0%
1.0%

2.5%
4.2%
3.7%
1.8%
0.0%

2.8%
1.9%
2.2%
4.6%
3.5%
2.8%

2.5%
1.1%
2.7%

0.0%
16.0%
1.9%
3.9%
42.9%
0.0%

Definition of a dropout: A 2006-2007 dropout is any student who completed the 2005-2006 school year but did not return to
school in September 2006, or any student that dropped out during the 2006-2007 school year and did not return by October 2,
2007. Not counted as dropouts are students who were home schooled, suspended/temporarily expelled, transfers, truants,

incarcerated, or deceased.

Annual Dropout Rate = Dropouts divided by the October 3rd enrollment plus students that dropped out before October 3rd.

Cumulative Rate = 1 - (1 - annual rate)*4. This formula applies the annual rate to a progressively declining base population.

It represents the percentage of current students who will drop out before reaching graduation if the annual rate does not change.

(1) A different rate calculation must be used for high migration schools. The annual rate is calculated by dividing the dropout
count by the number of individual students enrolled throughout the year less the number that transferred out. Since the
expected time till graduation varies with each student and is usually shorter than 4 years, the cumulative rate is not applicable.

New Heights Charter Academy - Closed 6/30/2007
NH Charter Equestrian Academy Opened 7/1/2006

20of2

4 Year
Cumulative Rate

1.6%

7.0%
14.0%
7.0%
8.9%
18.9%

6.6%
7.8%
24.5%
21.9%
3.9%

9.6%
15.8%
14.0%

7.0%

0.0%

10.7%
7.4%
8.5%

17.2%

13.3%

10.7%

9.6%
4.3%
10.4%

0.0%

N/A (1)
7.4%
14.7%

N/A (1)
0.0%



